

**FILATEX INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: S.No. 274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)  
 Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC000091

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	1,08,295	1,10,784	1,07,038	3,26,006	3,25,709	4,30,387	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,773	3,152	425	10,321	9,683	12,208	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,773	3,152	425	10,321	9,683	12,208	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,510	2,310	274	7,582	7,131	8,990	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,517	2,319	265	7,605	7,106	9,014	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	4,439	4,439	4,430	4,439	4,430	4,430	
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)							
	Basic :	0.79	0.52	0.06	1.71	1.60	2.02	
	Diluted :	0.79	0.52	0.06	1.71	1.60	2.02	

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on Company's Website www.filatex.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.  
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2024 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

**On behalf of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**MADHU SUDHAN BHAGERIA**  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 00021934

Place : New Delhi  
 Dated : February 10, 2024



**NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED**

CIN : U67120MH1992PLC069769

Regd. Off.: EXCHANGE PLAZA, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**

(Rs. in Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-December 2023	Nine Months Ended 31-December 2023	Quarter Ended 31-December 2022	Quarter Ended 31-December 2023	Nine Months Ended 31-December 2023	Quarter Ended 31-December 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3,169.66	9,387.89	2,628.56	3,516.56	10,155.45	2,824.29
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	1,832.01	6,278.65	2,042.45	2,519.54	7,658.26	2,392.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	1,832.01	6,278.65	2,042.45	2,600.97	7,716.81	2,392.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	1,377.48	4,779.39	1,568.08	1,975.34	5,817.91	1,826.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,385.60	4,786.53	1,569.98	1,980.63	5,819.67	1,827.46
6	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	16,626.91	-	-	20,428.98	-
8	Earnings per equity share for profit from continuing and discontinued operations (FV Re.1 each) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	27.82*	96.55*	31.68*	39.90*	117.54*	36.90*

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on our website www.nseindia.com
- The statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 10, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Ashishkumar Chauhan  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 [DIN: 00898469]

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 10, 2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

**RAVIN INFRAPROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 REGD OFFICE: 403, AKRUTI TRADE CENTRE, ROAD NO. 7, MIDC, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI 400093. CIN No: U74210MH2009PTC196227  
 Tel No: 022-30816666 • Email ID: legal@ravingroup.com

WHEREAS Ravin Infraproject Pvt. Ltd. ("RIPL") has initiated arbitration proceedings against Cable Corporation of India Ltd. ("CCIL") inter alia seeking specific performance of the Framework Agreement dated 12<sup>th</sup> February 2022 vide which CCIL had contracted to demerge and RIPL had agreed to acquire, the Wires and Cables Business of CCIL, whereby all the assets belonging to the Wires and Cables Business of CCIL are required to be conveyed to RIPL under the Framework Agreement dated 12<sup>th</sup> February 2022, including but not limited to all the fixed and movable & current assets, the plants and machinery situated at MIDC Sinner, Nasik, including the trademarks and receivables belonging to the Wire and Cables division of CCIL.

WHEREAS it has come to notice of RIPL that CCIL has issued a public notice on 13<sup>th</sup> January 2024 thereby inviting offers from public at large interested in manufacturing cables at the factory situated at MIDC Sinner, Nasik, with or without the use of CCIL trademark.

**TAKE NOTICE** that there is an injunction operating against CCIL and by CCIL's own admission they have agreed to maintain status quo which arrangement continues to operate even as on date. In terms of the injunction and as per terms of the Framework Agreement, no material available inside the factory premises can be moved, and the factory cannot be used for manufacturing cables for any other party, till the final outcome of the Arbitration. Any such transaction will be at the sole risk, consequences and liability of the persons entering into such transaction.

Any enquiries relating to the aforesaid matter can be routed to Ravin Infraproject Pvt. Ltd. by email on legal@ravingroup.com or by writing to The Legal Department, Ravin Infraproject Pvt. Ltd., 403, Akruiti Trade Center, MIDC Road No.7, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093.

**Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited**  
 (AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)  
 Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjusar Kumpad Road, Manjusar Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.  
 Email : investor.relations@csclpl.com | Website : www.csclpl.com | Tel : +91 265 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023** (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
I Total income from operations	5,632.30	7,822.53	8,092.97	21,734.73	23,423.09	31,619.94	
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	606.17	803.83	1,522.33	2,210.25	5,994.43	7,415.14	
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	606.17	803.83	1,522.33	2,210.25	5,994.43	7,415.14	
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	444.35	593.79	1,135.86	1,628.98	4,464.00	5,511.01	
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	439.47	591.04	1,130.19	1,614.32	4,446.97	5,482.92	
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	42,072.84	
VIII Earning Per equity Share ( FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	1.21	1.62	3.10	4.45	12.19	15.04	

\* EPS as presented above is not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.csclpl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board  
 For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : February 10, 2024

**ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.**  
 CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732  
 Registered Office: Jivan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur (CG) 492001  
 Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001  
 Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281321 | 0771-4054518

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9262.35	9086.39	9295.06	26216.98	28726.72	36851.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	215.97	269.59	326.73	752.55	1175.23	500.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	215.97	269.59	326.73	752.55	1175.23	500.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	159.71	194.69	239.03	560.96	876.34	366.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	136.05	220.19	239.03	585.39	876.34	370.17
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2108.28					
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6463.09					
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	I) Basic (Rs.)	0.65	1.04	1.13	2.78	4.16	1.76
	II) Diluted (Rs.)	0.65	1.04	1.13	2.78	4.16	1.76

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE at www.bseindia.com & NSE at www.nseindia.com & on the website of the Company at www.obclimited.com.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.  
 Sd/- Ravi Agrawal  
 Managing Director, DIN:01392652

Date: 10.02.2024  
 Place: Raipur

**AKM CREATIONS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embroider Limited)  
 CIN: L74110DL2009PLC196375  
 Registered Office: C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi - 110032  
 Telephone:-011-49856126 | E-mail:akmlace@gmail.com | Website: www.akmlace.com

**Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors ("CID") of AKM Creations Limited ("Target Company" or "TC") on the Open Offer ("Offer") made by Arhat Touch Private Limited ("Acquirer") (PAN No. AAWCA4909M) having registered office at Block-B, 508, Prahlanadgar Trade Center B/H Titanium City Center, Radio Mirchi Road, Prahlanadgar, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015 hereinafter collectively referred to as "Public Shareholders of Target Company ("Shareholders") under Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").**

1. Date	February 10, 2024
2. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AKM Creations Limited
3. Details of the Offer pertaining to the TC	Offer is being made by the Acquirer pursuant to Regulation 3(1) and Regulation 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations for the acquisition of upto 23,29,166 (Twenty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total equity and voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per Equity Share ("Offer Price"), payable in cash.
4. Name of the Acquirer(s) and the Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Arhat Touch Private Limited
5. Name of the Manager to the Offer	Fast Track Finsec Private Limited SEBI Registration No.: INM000012500 Office No. V-116, First Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001; Tel:+91-011-4302980; Website: www.ftfinsec.com; Email: mb@ftfinsec.com; Contact person: Mr. Vikas Kumar Verma
6. Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (CID)	1. Mr. Shatrudhan, Chairman 2. Ms. Farnveen Salim Lala, Member
7. CID Member's relationship with the TC (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contact/ relationship), if any	IDC members are Independent Directors on the Board of the TC. None of the IDC members hold any equity shares or has entered into any other contract/ relationship with the TC except as directors on the board of the TC and as chairperson/member of the Board Committees.
8. Trading in the Equity Shares/ other Securities of the TC by IDC Members	None of the IDC members has traded in Equity Shares/ other securities of the TC during the period of 12 months prior to the date of Public Announcement dated October 16, 2023 or the period from Public Announcement till the date of this recommendation.
9. IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirer (Director, Equity Shares owned, any other contact/ relationship), if any	None of the IDC Members has any contract/relationship with the Acquirer.
10. Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the acquirer by IDC Members	Not applicable
11. Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	The IDCs of the view that the Offer is fair and reasonable. However, the shareholders should independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision.
12. Summary of reasons for recommendation	IDC members have reviewed the Public Announcement ("PA"), Detailed Public Statement ("DPS"), Draft Letter of Offer ("DLOF") and the Letter of Offer ("LOF"), issued by Manager to the Open Offer on behalf of the Acquirer. Based on review of PA, DPS, DLOF and LOF, IDC is of the view that the Offer Price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per Equity Share offered by the acquirer is in line with SEBI(SAST) Regulations and appears to be fair and reasonable.
13. Details of Independent Advisors, if any	None
14. Any Other Matter To Be Highlighted	None

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the TC under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

**For and on behalf of the Committee of Independent Directors of AKM Creations Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Mr. Shatrudhan**  
 Chairman of IDC

Date: February 10, 2024  
 Place: Delhi

**AMBER ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: C-1, Phase – II, Focal Point, Rajpura Town – 140 401, Punjab  
 Corporate Office : Universal Trade Tower, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sector - 49, Sohna Road, Gurugram – 122 018, Haryana  
 E-mail: info@ambergroupindia.com; Website: www.ambergroupindia.com  
 Tel: +91 124 3923000; Fax: +91 124 3923016, 17; CIN: L28910PB1990PLC010265

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023** (₹ in lakh except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Three months ended		Year to date figures for nine months ended			Year ended	Three months ended		Year to date figures for nine months ended			Year ended
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	31 December 2022		31 March 2023	31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,29,475.58	92,706.47	1,34,830.59	3,92,380.72	3,92,447.66	6,92,709.51	80,970.18	45,376.43	91,229.11	2,46,113.50	2,67,180.85	5,02,272.58
2.	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	29.61	(947.86)	2,220.99	5,350.58	7,375.47	21,965.37	(2,538.87)	(4,053.23)	(706.36)	(3,554.13)	(2,090.30)	6,631.19
3.	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.61	(947.86)	2,220.99	5,350.58	7,375.47	21,965.37	(2,538.87)	(4,053.23)	(706.36)	(3,554.13)	(2,090.30)	6,631.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.56)	(565.22)	1,507.61	4,044.08	5,567.84	16,377.56	(1,782.40)	(3,014.57)	(549.79)	(2,538.52)	(1,599.75)	4,891.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15.25)	(753.06)	1,632.65	3,899.40	5,300.15	15,992.33	(1,731.43)	(3,150.66)	(504.07)	(2,648.92)	(1,889.35)	4,378.67
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 Each)	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37	3,369.37
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,87,508.00	-	-	-	-	-	1,62,122.25
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	(0.14)	(2.06)	4.20	11.34	15.80	46.66	(5.29)	(8.95)	(1.63)	(7.53)	(4.75)	14.52
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	(0.14)	(2.06)	4.20	11.34	15.80	46.66	(5.28)	(8.95)	(1.63)	(7.53)	(4.75)	14.52

**Notes to above extract:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended time to time). The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 is available on the Company's website (www.ambergroupindia.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).  
 b) Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged/ reclassified, wherever necessary to comply with financial reporting requirements.

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 10 February 2024

**For Amber Enterprises India Limited**  
 Jasbir Singh  
 (Executive Chairman & CEO and Whole Time Director)